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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year
UG [4 Years Program(s)]
PG [2 Years Program(s)]

PG-[6 Years Program(s)]

2016-17

60

72

40

2015-16

60

72

40

2014-15

60

40

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of
programs Male Female

of all years) Students Students

uG [4 121 115
Years
Program(s)]

PG[2 Years 36 38
Program(s)]

PG [6 Years 54 133
Program(s)]

Total Within Outside

Students State State
(Including  (Including
male & male &
female) female)

236 228 8

74 47 20

187 111 71

Placement & Higher Studies

Outside
Country
(Including
male &
female)

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year
Year students intake
in the year

(2011-12) 60

(2012-13) 60

No. of first year Academic
students Year
admitted in the

year

58 (2012-13)
60 (2013-14)

nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewD CSData

No. of students

admitted through

Lateral entry

1

2

Economically = Socially

Backward Challenged

(Including (SC+ST+0OBC

male & Including

female) male &
female)

205 26

58 15

172 11

Academic No. of students

Year graduating in
minimum
stipulated time

(2014-15) 35

(2015-16) 42

2013-14

60

40

No. of
students
receiving
Freeships /
Scholarships
from the
State and
Central
Government

73

No. of
students
placed

20

»
rr (/NIRFIndia/Home)

. e

+« Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2012-13

No. of
students
receiving
Freeships /
Scholarships
from
Institution
Funds

Median salary of
placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

2011-12
40
No. of No. of
students students
receiving who are
Freeships / receiving
Scholarships = any
from the Freeship
Private Scholars
Bodies
1 157
0 67
0 183
No. of
students

selected for

Higher Stud
120000 (ONE LAKH 22
TWENTY THOUSAND
ONLY)

250000 (TWO LAKHS 22

1/6


http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/NIRFIndia/Home
http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/DCS/Home

1/8/18 All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)
FIFTY THOUSAND
ONLY)
(2013-14) 60 60 (2014-15) 0 (2016-17) 46 33 217500 (TWO LAKHS 7

SEVENTEEN
THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED ONLY)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students graduating No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time  students graduates (Amount in Rs.)  selected for Higher
year the year placed Studies

(2013-14) 72 29 (2014-15) 27 15 300000 (THREE LAKHS 7
ONLY)
(2014-15) 72 30 (2015-16) 29 8 249000 (TWO LAKHS 4
FORTY NINE THOUSAND
ONLY)
(2015-16) 72 29 (2016-17) 26 21 240000 (TWO LAKHS 0
FORTY THOUSAND ONLY)
PG [6 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students graduating No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time  students graduates (Amount in Rs.)  selected for Higher
year the year placed Studies
(2009-10) 40 34 (2014-15) 31 13 300000 (THREE LAKHS 7
ONLY)
(2010-11) 40 36 (2015-16) 34 18 249000 (TWO LAKHS 1
FORTY NINE THOUSAND
ONLY)
(2011-12) 40 36 (2016-17) 34 17 240000 (TWO LAKHS 0

FORTY THOUSAND ONLY)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).
Total Students
Full Time 6

Part Time 3

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Full Time 0 0 0
Part Time 1 3 1
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Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2016-17

Utilised Amount

2015-16

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding

expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and

allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies

Total Amount Received (Amount in
Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

1022469 (TEN LAKHS TWENTY
TWO THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED AND SIXTY NINE
ONLY)

508912 (FIVE LAKHS EIGHT
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND
TWELVE ONLY)

0 (ZERO)
0 (ZERO)

612813 (SIX LAKHS TWELVE
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
AND THIRTEEN ONLY)

18883765 (ONE CRORE EIGHTY
EIGHT LAKHS EIGHTY THREE
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED
AND SIXTY FIVE ONLY)

24815370 (TWO CRORE FORTY
EIGHT LAKHS FIFTEEN
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED
AND SEVENTY ONLY)

279526 (TWO LAKHS SEVENTY
NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED
AND TWENTY SIX ONLY)

2016-17

9500

978228 (NINE LAKHS SEVENTY
EIGHT THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED AND TWENTY EIGHT
ONLY)

55146 (FIFTY FIVE THOUSAND
ONE HUNDRED AND FORTY SIX
ONLY)

0 (ZERO)
0 (ZERO)

925850 (NINE LAKHS TWENTY
FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND FIFTY ONLY)

19108497 (ONE CRORE NINETY
ONE LAKHS EIGHT THOUSAND
FOUR HUNDRED AND NINETY
SEVEN ONLY)

19689932 (ONE CRORE NINETY
SIX LAKHS EIGHTY NINE
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND
THIRTY TWO ONLY)

978044 (NINE LAKHS SEVENTY
EIGHT THOUSAND AND FORTY
FOUR ONLY)

NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED ONLY

2016-17 2015-16
8 4
3 2
4629000 2283000

2014-15

Utilised Amount

929197 (NINE LAKHS TWENT'
NINE THOUSAND ONE HUNLC
AND NINETY SEVEN ONLY)

6599946 (SIXTY FIVE LAKHS
NINETY NINE THOUSAND NI
HUNDRED AND FORTY SIX Ol
)

0 (ZERO)
0 (ZERO)

1508827 (FIFTEEN LAKHS EIG
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRELC
AND TWENTY SEVEN ONLY)

18661451 (ONE CRORE EIGH
SIX LAKHS SIXTY ONE
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED
AND FIFTY ONE ONLY)

19575312 (ONE CRORE NINE
FIVE LAKHS SEVENTY FIVE
THOUSAND THREE HUNDREL
AND TWELVE ONLY)

50750 (FIFTY THOUSAND SEV
HUNDRED AND FIFTY ONLY)

2015-16 2014-15
0 0
ZERO ZERO
2014-15
7
4
5416000

FORTY SIX LAKHS TWENTY NINE
THOUSAND ONLY
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TWENTY TWO LAKHS EIGHTY THREE
THOUSAND ONLY

FIFTY FOUR LAKHS SIXTEEN THOUS;,
ONLY
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Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

Total no. of Consultancy 50 13 2

Projects

Total no. of Client Organizations 47 13 2

Total Amount Received (Amount 272300 354720 143000

in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words TWO LAKHS SEVENTY TWO THOUSAND THREE ~ THREE LAKHS FIFTY FOUR THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED ONE LAKH FORTY THREE
HUNDRED ONLY AND TWENTY ONLY THOUSAND ONLY

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, in all the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes, in all the buildings

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, in some of the
buildings

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification = Experience (In Is Associated  Currently working Joining  Leaving Associ:
Months) Last Year with institution? Date Date type

1 Andhuvan G 36  Associate Professor Female Ph.D 149 Yes Yes 30-10- - Regula
2008

2 Anila Kumar 26 Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 13 Yes No 06-10-  30-12- Regula

2015 2016

3 Aruna P 24 Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 5 Yes Yes 20-02- - Regula
2017

4 Ashly 30  Assistant Professor Female Doctor of 30 Yes Yes 03-05- - Regula
Abraham Pharmacy 2014

5 Ayyappan P 24 Assistant Professor Male Doctor of 10 Yes Yes 11-01- - Regula
Pharmacy 2017

6 Habibur 36  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 127 Yes Yes 27-09- - Regula
Rahman S M 2007

7 Hari Prasad R 33 Assistant Professor Male M. Pharm 106 Yes Yes 03-08- - Regula
2010

8 Kadhar 65  Professor Male Ph.D 250 Yes Yes 04-10- - Regula
Bhatcha 2012

9 Karthikeyan S 37  Assistant Professor Male M. Pharm 63 Yes Yes 14-08- - Regula
2012

10 Kavitha K'Y 39  Associate Professor Female Ph.D 200 Yes Yes 07-06- - Regula
2004

" Maida Engels 37  Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 144 Yes Yes 01-10- - Regula
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SE

12 Malathi S

13 Nikhil Sutar

14 Nithya R

15 Pandiselvi A

16 Prudence A

Rodrigues

17 Ragavan K

18 Rama P
19 Ramanathan
M

20 Ranjith Kumar

R

21 Ravichandran

S

22 Sankar V

23 Sivakumar D

24 Sivakumar V

25 Sivaram
Hariharan

26 Subramanian
S

27 Syamala G

28 Tamilselvan A

29 Umaa K
30 Vaiyana
Rajesh C

31 Vanitha S

32 Venkatesh G

33 Vijayalakshmi
C

34 Vijayalakshmi
S

41

25

35

37

54

32

37

30

52

43

40

39

51

41

44

30

48

36

42

31

26

37

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Dean / Principal / Director /  Male

Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female
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M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Master of

Pharmacy

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

137

97

98

238

64

118

286

358

226

142

142

94

132

262

178

99

73

80

24

96

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

2008

31-10-
2008

11-04-
2017

22-04-
2014

18-07-
2016

17-06-
2002

02-09-
2015

31-10-
2008

02-05-
2005

09-06-
2017
06-12-

1999

17-06-
2002

03-11-
2008

07-04-
2015

20-08-
2009

05-10-
2007

02-02-
1996

02-05-
2016

01-03-
2003

08-09-
2011

02-11-
2011

10-11-
2011

15-12-
2016

02-11-
2015

11-01-
2017

03-11-
2017

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula

Regula
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35 Yuvaraj S 36  Assistant Professor Male M. Pharm 80 Yes Yes 03-01- - Regula
2017
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