

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

Institute ID: IR-1-P-P-C-45540

Institute Name: PSG COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	60	60	60	60		
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	72	72				
PG-[6 Years Program(s)]	40	40	40	40	40	40

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are receiving any Freeship Scholars
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	121	115	236	228	8	0	205	26	73	0	1	157
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	36	38	74	47	20	7	58	15	6	0	0	67
PG [6 Years Program(s)]	54	133	187	111	71	5	172	11	0	0	0	183

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

-	0 1,2	Ö		,					
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Stud
(2011-12)	60	58	(2012-13)	1	(2014-15)	35	11	120000 (ONE LAKH TWENTY THOUSAND ONLY)	22
(2012-13)	60	60	(2013-14)	2	(2015-16)	42	20	250000 (TWO LAKHS	22

								FIFTY THOUSAND ONLY)	
(2013-14)	60	60	(2014-15)	0	(2016-17)	46	33	217500 (TWO LAKHS SEVENTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED ONLY)	7

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	72	29	(2014-15)	27	15	300000 (THREE LAKHS ONLY)	7
(2014-15)	72	30	(2015-16)	29	8	249000 (TWO LAKHS FORTY NINE THOUSAND ONLY)	4
(2015-16)	72	29	(2016-17)	26	21	240000 (TWO LAKHS FORTY THOUSAND ONLY)	0

PG [6 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2009-10)	40	34	(2014-15)	31	13	300000 (THREE LAKHS ONLY)	7
(2010-11)	40	36	(2015-16)	34	18	249000 (TWO LAKHS FORTY NINE THOUSAND ONLY)	1
(2011-12)	40	36	(2016-17)	34	17	240000 (TWO LAKHS FORTY THOUSAND ONLY)	0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

	Total Students
Full Time	6
Part Time	3

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Full Time	0	0	0
Part Time	1	3	1

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Reso	ources (excluding expenditure or	n buildings)	
Library	1022469 (TEN LAKHS TWENTY TWO THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND SIXTY NINE ONLY)	978228 (NINE LAKHS SEVENTY EIGHT THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND TWENTY EIGHT ONLY)	929197 (NINE LAKHS TWENT NINE THOUSAND ONE HUND AND NINETY SEVEN ONLY)
New Equipment for Laboratories	508912 (FIVE LAKHS EIGHT THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND TWELVE ONLY)	55146 (FIFTY FIVE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND FORTY SIX ONLY)	6599946 (SIXTY FIVE LAKHS NINETY NINE THOUSAND NII HUNDRED AND FORTY SIX OI)
Engineering Workshops	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)
Studios	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	612813 (SIX LAKHS TWELVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTEEN ONLY)	925850 (NINE LAKHS TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND FIFTY ONLY)	1508827 (FIFTEEN LAKHS EIG THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND TWENTY SEVEN ONLY)
Annual Operational Expenditure	<u>'</u>	1	1
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	18883765 (ONE CRORE EIGHTY EIGHT LAKHS EIGHTY THREE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND SIXTY FIVE ONLY)	19108497 (ONE CRORE NINETY ONE LAKHS EIGHT THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND NINETY SEVEN ONLY)	18661451 (ONE CRORE EIGHT SIX LAKHS SIXTY ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND FIFTY ONE ONLY)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	24815370 (TWO CRORE FORTY EIGHT LAKHS FIFTEEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY ONLY)	19689932 (ONE CRORE NINETY SIX LAKHS EIGHTY NINE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND THIRTY TWO ONLY)	19575312 (ONE CRORE NINE FIVE LAKHS SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND TWELVE ONLY)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	279526 (TWO LAKHS SEVENTY NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND TWENTY SIX ONLY)	978044 (NINE LAKHS SEVENTY EIGHT THOUSAND AND FORTY FOUR ONLY)	50750 (FIFTY THOUSAND SEV HUNDRED AND FIFTY ONLY)

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	9500	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED ONLY	ZERO	ZERO

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	8	4	7
Total no. of Funding Agencies	3	2	4
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	4629000	2283000	5416000
Amount Received in Words	FORTY SIX LAKHS TWENTY NINE THOUSAND ONLY	TWENTY TWO LAKHS EIGHTY THREE THOUSAND ONLY	FIFTY FOUR LAKHS SIXTEEN THOUS/ ONLY

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	50	13	2
Total no. of Client Organizations	47	13	2
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	272300	354720	143000
Amount Received in Words	TWO LAKHS SEVENTY TWO THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED ONLY	THREE LAKHS FIFTY FOUR THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND TWENTY ONLY	ONE LAKH FORTY THREE THOUSAND ONLY

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in all the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Associ- type
1	Andhuvan G	36	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	149	Yes	Yes	30-10- 2008		Regula
2	Anila Kumar	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	13	Yes	No	06-10- 2015	30-12- 2016	Regula
3	Aruna P	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	5	Yes	Yes	20-02- 2017		Regula
4	Ashly Abraham	30	Assistant Professor	Female	Doctor of Pharmacy	30	Yes	Yes	03-05- 2014		Regula
5	Ayyappan P	24	Assistant Professor	Male	Doctor of Pharmacy	10	Yes	Yes	11-01- 2017		Regula
6	Habibur Rahman S M	36	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	127	Yes	Yes	27-09- 2007		Regula
7	Hari Prasad R	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	106	Yes	Yes	03-08- 2010		Regula
8	Kadhar Bhatcha	65	Professor	Male	Ph.D	250	Yes	Yes	04-10- 2012		Regula
9	Karthikeyan S	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	63	Yes	Yes	14-08- 2012		Regula
10	Kavitha K Y	39	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	200	Yes	Yes	07-06- 2004		Regula
11	Maida Engels	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	144	Yes	Yes	01-10-		Regula

	S E								2008		
12	Malathi S	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	137	Yes	Yes	31-10- 2008		Regula
13	Nikhil Sutar	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	19	Yes	Yes	11-04- 2017		Regula
14	Nithya R	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	97	Yes	Yes	22-04- 2014		Regula
15	Pandiselvi A	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	98	Yes	No	18-07- 2016	11-01- 2017	Regula
16	Prudence A Rodrigues	54	Professor	Female	Ph.D	238	Yes	Yes	17-06- 2002		Regula
17	Ragavan K	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	64	Yes	Yes	02-09- 2015		Regula
18	Rama P	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	118	Yes	Yes	31-10- 2008		Regula
19	Ramanathan M	52	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	286	Yes	Yes	02-05- 2005		Regula
20	Ranjith Kumar R	30	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	1	Yes	No	09-06- 2017	03-11- 2017	Regula
21	Ravichandran S	52	Associate Professor	Male	M. Pharm	358	Yes	Yes	06-12- 1999		Regula
22	Sankar V	43	Professor	Male	Ph.D	226	Yes	Yes	17-06- 2002		Regula
23	Sivakumar D	40	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	142	Yes	Yes	03-11- 2008		Regula
24	Sivakumar V	39	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	142	Yes	Yes	07-04- 2015		Regula
25	Sivaram Hariharan	51	Professor	Male	Ph.D	94	Yes	Yes	20-08- 2009		Regula
26	Subramanian S	41	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	132	Yes	Yes	05-10- 2007		Regula
27	Syamala G	44	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	262	Yes	Yes	02-02- 1996		Regula
28	Tamilselvan A	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	19	Yes	Yes	02-05- 2016		Regula
29	Umaa K	48	Professor	Female	Ph.D	178	Yes	Yes	01-03- 2003		Regula
30	Vaiyana Rajesh C	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	99	Yes	Yes	08-09- 2011		Regula
31	Vanitha S	42	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	73	Yes	Yes	02-11- 2011		Regula
32	Venkatesh G	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	80	Yes	Yes	10-11- 2011		Regula
33	Vijayalakshmi C	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	24	Yes	Yes	15-12- 2016		Regula
34	Vijayalakshmi S	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	96	Yes	Yes	02-11- 2015		Regula

35	Yuvaraj S	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	80	Yes	Yes	03-01- 2017	 Regula
									2017	